St. Anthony-St. Rita Parish

P.O. Box 501, 22 Barstow St.
Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Parish Finance Council of St. Anthony-St. Rita Parish 2024
Finance Council Members Biographies FY 2024

Pastoral Administrator Rev. Chris Stanibula
Deacon Tyrone Gonsalves, Parish Deacon anthonyritadeacon@outlook.com .

Ernest Boucher Finance Clerk of St. Anthony-St. Rita Parish Accountant(@stanthonyrita.com

Carl Taber: Chairperson.: Executive Vice President & Chief Lending Officer at Bay Coast Bank

(taber(@bavcoastbank.com

Mary K. Briand: CPA mkbriand(@msn.com

Christopher Butler: Treasury Director ButlerC(@southcoast.org

Dennis Fusco CPA difuscol@comcast.net

Matthew J. Downey Attorney law@downeypc.com

Maura Saltmarsh retired Business Owner maurasaltmarsh(@gmail.com

Financé Council meetings were held quarterly.

The annual report provided to the paﬁsh in July was created in consultation with the parish finance council.
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Corrected

St. Anthony-St. Rita Consolidated Annual Report
July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

Income:

Collections - Parish Support
Annual Drive

Religious Education

Gifts & Bequests

Dividends & Interest
Diocesan Assessment
National/Diocese Collections
Other Collections
Fundraising (Bazaar/Fairs)
Rental Income

Total Income:

Expense:

Wages, Taxes, & Benefits
Parish Office

Parish Other

Liturgical Supplies
Religious Education Supplies
Rectory

Church

Utilities

Insurance

Grounds maintenance
Diocesan Assessment
National Collections
Liturgical Music Stipends
Building Repairs

Total Expenses:

Net Gain:

Assets 6/30/2024

Parish Checking Accounts
Savings

Chancery Accounts

305,410
53,668
3,940
47,380
27,254
20,251
25,579
26,833
16,299
500
527,115

162,103
20,831
85,749
13,062

5,569
24,383
10,071
28,854
20,450
20,193
44,833
25,579
13,875
28,759

504,310

22,805

$50,528.76
$395,098.98
$1,441,246.41
$1,886,874.15



