

St. Anthony-St. Rita Parish



Fax: (508) 758-3019

P.O. Box 501, 22 Barstow St. Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Parish Finance Council of St. Anthony-St. Rita Parish 2024 Finance Council Members Biographies FY 2024

Pastoral Administrator Rev. Chris Stanibula

Deacon Tyrone Gonsalves, Parish Deacon anthonyritadeacon@outlook.com

Ernest Boucher Finance Clerk of St. Anthony-St. Rita Parish Accountant@stanthonyrita.com

Carl Taber: Chairperson: Executive Vice President & Chief Lending Officer at Bay Coast Bank

Ctaber@baycoastbank.com

Mary K. Briand: CPA mkbriand@msn.com

Christopher Butler: Treasury Director ButlerC@southcoast.org

Dennis Fusco CPA difusco@comcast.net

Matthew J. Downey Attorney law@downeypc.com

Maura Saltmarsh retired Business Owner maurasaltmarsh@gmail.com

Financé Council meetings were held quarterly.

Fr Chris Stockers

The annual report provided to the parish in July was created in consultation with the parish finance council.

Rev. Chris Stanibula

Carl Taber Finance Council Chair

Phone: (508) 758-3719

Come Share Our Hope!

www.anthonyandrita.com

Corrected

St. Anthony-St. Rita Consolidated Annual Report July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

Income:	
Collections - Parish Support	\$ 305,410
Annual Drive	53,668
Religious Education	3,940
Gifts & Bequests	47,380
Dividends & Interest	27,254
Diocesan Assessment	20,251
National/Diocese Collections	25,579
Other Collections	26,833
Fundraising (Bazaar/Fairs)	16,299
Rental Income	500
Total Income:	\$ 527,115
Expense:	
Wages, Taxes, & Benefits	162,103
Parish Office	20,831
Parish Other	85,749
Liturgical Supplies	13,062
Religious Education Supplies	5,569
Rectory	24,383
Church	10,071
Utilities	28,854
Insurance	20,450
Grounds maintenance	20,193
Diocesan Assessment	44,833
National Collections	25,579
Liturgical Music Stipends	13,875
Building Repairs	28,759
Total Expenses:	\$ 504,310
Net Gain:	\$ 22,805
Assets 6/30/2024	
Parish Checking Accounts	\$50,528.76
Savings	\$395,098.98
Chancery Accounts	\$1,441,246.41
41	\$1,886,874.15